THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	Complete	et i tuenni N	1MA 12000	5789	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Jeb description	E 1 334001 .	Date & Time Com	oleted	Done by
Date In. 13/1/20 17:10	0.45 - 111-0				
Mellia MAI LPC 20000798144	SAS c-filing	410131443			
Ven 10 GOE 4991 M	E-mail (edition)				
1101A 611/20 16:30.	i-Motor Claim		Wi		
DE TP : Report Only	1-Motor W/O (11: 40(3)		
DE The Reference comy	i-Photo Upload				
	Assessment/Sur	Mark of Column Asset Column Street			
TP locarce	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to		Fax:	a e mante carra montas caracteras.
Professor Wesp / INC Assign Wesp / GW: (Tul:	1	
	KR 5442A.	. INC() / Non-INC (1)
Owner / Driver: (Tel: Cover Type: ()
Policy No: () Per	riod: ()	Time:)
Confirmed by : (Date:		P: 80-100%1	
	Note-Est. Status (W		Yo, 1: 21-13 Ap.		
That of receiptions c	Warranty: YES ()/NO()		
Excess (S) Loading: \$1,0	00 () / \$2,000 (,) 56557-5855857	PROPERTY OF	1735 7755	
encial Remarks of Description	SUBSTITUTE OF THE SECOND	(0:0,7)4(0:20)			•
) Walk-In Customer : Customer's Info	rmation strictly Con	lidential & Str	ictly NO 19161 01 1	3,33,113,11	
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure	er URGENTLY.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·)
Drive-In ()/ Towad-In (); Invoice	YES()/N	O();T	owing Co: (Shanner reason	PRINTER PROPERTY.
(annalis); # (ISC dodine 67000616))			Middle China Colo	included the second	Albant by
() Apply for Transport Allowance ()/C	Courtesy Car ())	- Harriston	-	
	/ \		The state of the s		
Control Characte / David O country Inches Character	()				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 1) Union Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$3					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$2					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 1) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:			moisansuc mecza c	 	
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury:	3000] ()				SORTING
O Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()				130 T. S.
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3 Injury :	3000] ()				Contrage.
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()				SANTANA AMARANA
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()				CHEST.
Opload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()				Antism (Antis)
Opload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	3000] ()	Invoice life	ingitum Gheenl		Ant(S) (TAIn(S)
Dute/Print (Actions: 1997)	3000] ()	Involve Applier	in atton Checkl	MINISTER OF THE STATE OF THE ST	Ant (5) (Ant (5)
Injury : Injury	3000] ()	Involve fre	(in a thou Girect) (in a thou Girect) (Assetsment (5100);		Ami(cs) (Calmida)
Injury : Injury	3000] ()	Invoice (4): 1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Dame 3: 3) TF: Towing 1 4) FT: Follow-1	(Marting Special Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); Fee Through Survey	INC (550) 540/545 5120 (97) 530	Ant(s) Califul
Injury : Injury	3000] ()	Involge Affi 1) AR: Acciden 2) DA: Dameye 3) TF: Towing I 4) FT: Follow-1 5) FT: Fallow-1 For claiming.	Christich Chicall tReporting (530); Assessment (5100); Fee Through Survey (Resur- against INC Only (West	INC (550) \$10 Jon 200) 10 Jon 200)	Amt (5)) (; Alm (1)
Injury: OuterFine (Actions: Injury:	3000] ()	Involce Rus Involc	Constitution (530); Assessment (5100); Fee Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey	INC (550) \$100/545 \$120 (oy) \$300 10 Jan 2003)	Ant (S) C. Alation
Injury: OuterFine (Actions: Injury:	3000] ()	Invoice Rill 1) AR; Andden 2) DA; Damage 3) TF; Towing 4) FT; Follow-1 5) FT; Fallow-1 For eleining 6) TR; Re-inspe 7) NL; Idao DA 5) NTUC Addition	Constitution (530); Assessment (5100); Fee Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey (Resurvey); Parough Survey	INC (550) \$100 John 2000) \$173 \$160	Amtes (Ametes)
Injury: Actions Injury: Inj	3000] ()	Invoice Atte	Cor/Tpt Allowance	INC (550) \$100 John 2000) \$150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150 \$5150	Antes Canalina
Injury: Injury: Dark Thing (Actions and Selection) Injury: Inj	3000] ()	Involve Its 1) AR: Aoniden 2) DA: Dannage 3) TF: Tewing 4) FF: Follow- 5) FF: Follow- For claiming 6) TR: Re-impa 7) NI: Idao DA 5) NTUC Addit OD: •N6: Repaire •N6: Repaire •N6: Repaire	(In Strion Check) (In Strion C	INC (550) \$100 John 2000) \$150 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510 \$510	Ameters (Ameter)
Injury: Actions (Actions (Act	3000] ()	Involve Italian Involve Italian Italia	TREPORTING (530); Assessment (5100); Free Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvaginating Only (well) totion + SMRT Survey tonal Services: - y Cer / Tpt Allowance Co-redination pair Impection billect Excess Coordinat	INC (580) \$100 (590) \$100 (590) \$120 (69) \$100 (69)	Ant (S) C. Alays
The state of the s	3000] ()	Involve Italian Involve Italian Italia	(IN) at (101) Glicck! (IN) at (101) Glicck! (Reporting (330); Assessment (5100); Fee Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvaint) INC Only (well estion + SMRT Survey ional Services:	INC (580) \$100 (590) \$100 (590) \$120 (69) \$100 (69)	A FARMENT AND THE PROPERTY OF

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

A	CCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	3/01/2020 17:10
Date Of Accident	06/01/2020 16:30
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 421 BT BATOK WEST AVE 2 OPEN CARPARK
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
DE	TAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE4991M
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	Y-5G BUILDERS PTE LTD
Co Reg No	54
	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-97713256
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z19VC05003285
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KODDUS
NRIC No	GXXXX061L
Date Of Birth	10/04/1987
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	10/10/2017
Driving Experience	2 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91306104
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

55 KIM CHUAN DR Address

537098 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO 2

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

NO Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

YES Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

BUKIT BATOK NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name

ROAD: 21 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 4 , POSTCODE: 659840 , COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 1800-6659999 - FAX NO: 66655793 Police Station Contact NO

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200106/2186

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SKR5442A Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 17

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

ERS Co. Reg. No. 2019240158

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Kuldus

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

SKETCH PLAN

A = GBE 4991 M

B = SKR 5442 A

B 444 443

B 1K 421 BT Batok West Ave 2 Carpark

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	×= = = = =			The state of the s
Refer	to	Police	Report	T/2020 0106 /2186
				/
			/	
			/	
		/		
		/		
	2	/		
	/			

DECLARATION

I/We deal Eng foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Kulder

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200106/2186

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

REPORT	OF	A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
--------	----	---	---------	----------

Date/Tim	Pate/Time Report Made: 06/01/2020 19:32		Vide Report No.: J/20200106/0103	Station Diary No 144
Informa	nt's Particu	ilars		
	Informant:		Address:	
ID Type	Type / ID No.: IN NO / G8154061L		Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91306104	
National BANGL/	ity:		Email:	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 10/04/1987	Type of Informant: Driver	To the Colored Name:
Race: Indian			Language:	Institution / School Name:
	Occupation:		Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry: 09/10/2022

Seneral Information Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 06/01/2020 16:30	Type of Location X-Junction	
Carpark of Bl	oK WEST AVENUE 2	st Ave 2 Road Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:	
Weather: Clear		Dry		Traffic Volume:	
Traffic Flow:	*	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		No Traffic	
Two Way Type of Collin Moving Vehic	sion: cle Against - Parked V	3,000 A 3,000		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Details of Vo	enicie invo	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		Color	Condition	No of Passenge
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model			Ca
GBE4991M	Lorry	NISSAN	Cabstar	Blue	Slightly Damaged	0
SKR5442A	Car	NISSAN			Seriously Damaged	

Live & D. Jantina Crossing: NA
Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200106/2186

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver				ID No.		G8154061L
Name	KODDUS			0.000 MAGE/14		
				Contac	ct No.	91306104
Related Vehicle	NIL			3000000		
170000000000000000000000000000000000000				Class	of	Class: 3
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Driving	g ce &	Date of Expiry: 09/10/2022
		1/2-1	Date Disc		NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	LAU	Degree of		NIL	
No of Days gran	ited Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	mjury	1000000	

On 06/01/2020 at about 1630hrs, I was driving my vehicle bearing registration : GBE4991M, a blue Nissan Cabstar out from lot number 443 of Blk 421 Bukit Batok West Ave 2 when I met with an accident.

I was going on from the carpark lot, after checking on the left that the traffic was clear, I checked on my right and proceeded to inch out when suddenly, I heard noises on the left of my vehicle. I discovered that I had side swiped a blue color Nissan bearing registration: SKR5442A at lot 444. Immediately, I informed my company who subsequently made effort to contact the car owner. I was advised by the Police to lodge a traffic accident report reference to report J/20200106/0103.

My vehicle sustained little to no damages.

The vehicle, SKR5442A, sustained quite serious damage. The side panel on the driver side was heavily bent with damages to the engine hood and front vehicle light assembly as well as the front grill. The front bumper is dislodged. I had one passenger with me at the point of incident.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200106/2186

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Batok N.P.C 21 Bukit Batok East Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 659840

Tel No: 1800-6659999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD AMIRUL HASIF BIN MOHAMED YUNOS	Signature Of Informant: Kuddus
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/01/2020 19:32
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	Classification Of Case:

Singapore Office: 300. Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse. Singapore 199555 Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (85) 6295 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA). ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA). THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z19VC05003285

Type of Cover : COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5MT ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5

- GBE4991M

2. Name of Policy Holder

Y-5GBUILDERS PTELTD

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

29/08/2019

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

28/08/2020

Person To Drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER

(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER-

USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIALOR SPEED TESTING.

USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Excess

; S\$ 600.00 (SECTION 1)

S\$ 2,500.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS

S\$ 100.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS (EXCESS WILL BE DOUBLED ON SUBSEQUENT CLAIMS)

Condition

: ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

mele.

CHEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

User ID: EMOTORCAT Date Issued: 27/08/2019